阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
Description
• Fast-acting surface-mount fuse
• Satisfies the EIA/IS-722 Standard
• Solder immersion compatible
Note: 30vde constant current source required for 200%
overload tests on 250mA-1A.
Agency Information
• UL Recognition Guide & File numbers:
JDYX2 & E19180 (250mA - 15A)
• CSA Component Acceptance:
File # 053787 C000, Class # 1422 30
Environmental Data
• Life test: MIL-STD-202, Method 108A, Test Condition D
• Load humidity: MIL-STD-202, Method 103B
• Moisture resistance: MIL-STD-202, Method 106E
• Terminal strength: MIL-STD-202, Method 211A
• Thermal shock: MIL-STD-202, Method 107D, air-to-air
• Case resistance: EIA/IS-722
• Resistance to dissolution of metallization:
ANSI J-STD-002, Test D
• Mechanical shock: MIL-STD-202, Method 213B with
exceptions per EIA/IS-722 Standard
• High frequency vibration: MIL-STD-202, Method 204D,
Test Condition D
• Resistance to solvents: MIL-STD-202, Method 215A
Ordering
• Specify packaging and product code
(i.e., TR2/1025FA250-R)
Soldering Method
• Wave solder: 260°C, 10 Sec max.
• Infrared reflow: 260°C, 30 Sec max.
3.30
(0.130)
4.38
(0.172)
6.79
(0.267)
Recomended Pad Layout – mm (in)
Dimensions – mm/in
Drawing Not to Scale
Electrical Characteristics
% of Amp Rating Opening Time
100% 4 Hours Minimum
200% (250mA-5A) 5 Seconds Maximum
250% (250mA-5A fuse) 1 Second Maximum
200% (7-15A fuse) 20 Seconds Maximum
250% (7-15A fuse) 4 Seconds Maximum
Specifications
Current Voltage Interrupting DC Cold Typical Typical
Product Code Rating Rating Rating (amps)* Resistance** (Ω) Melting Voltage
(amps) AC        DC 250Vac  125Vdc  60Vdc Typical I2t† Drop‡
1025FA250-R 250mA 250V     125V 50 50 - 4.7500 0.1212 2019mV
1025FA500-R 500mA 250V     125V 50 50 - 1.1500 0.0415 1500mV
1025FA750-R 750mA 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.5550 0.143 880mV
1025FA1-R 1 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.2800 1.750 560mV
1025FA1.5-R 1.5 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.1140 1.460 260mV
1025FA2-R 2 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.0750 6.086 258mV
1025FA2.5-R 2.5 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.0510 8.48 232mV
1025FA3-R 3 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.0384 18.15 205mV
1025FA3.5-R 3.5 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.0305 17.83 185mV
1025FA4-R 4 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.0275 23.32 190mV
1025FA5-R 5 250V     125V 50 50 - 0.0195 38.74 180mV
1025FA7-R 7 250V      60V 50 - 50 0.0116 138 150mV
1025FA10-R 10 250V      60V 50 - 50 0.0072 457 146mV
1025FA12-R 12 250V      60V 50 - 50 0.0056 498 120mV
1025FA15-R 15 250V      60V 50 - 50 0.0039 1451 110mV
* AC interrupting rating (measured at designated voltage, 100% power factor random closing); DC interrupting rating (measured at designated voltage, time constant of
less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
** DC cold resistance (measured at ≤10% of rated current)
† Typical Melting I2t (measured with a battery bank at rated DC voltage, 10x-rated current, but not exceeding the interrupting rating. Time constant of calibrated circuit less
than 50 microseconds). Test current not to exceed interrupting rating of 50A.
‡ Typical voltage drop (measured at rated current after temperature stabilizes)
• Device designed to carry rated current for four hours minimum. An operating current of 80% or less of rated current is recommended, with further derating required at
elevated ambient temperatures.
Brick™ Fuses
1025FA Series, Fast-Acting
0308    BU-SB08026 Page 1 of 2 Data Sheet 4322
Packaging Code
Packaging Code Prefix Description
TR2 2,500 fuses on 24mm tape-and-reel on 13 inch (330mm) reel per EIA Standard 481
Time Current Curve
© 2008 Cooper  Bussmann
St . Louis , MO 63178
0308    BU-SB08026 Page 2 of 2 Data Sheet 4322
The only controlled copy of this Data Sheet is the electronic read-only version located on the Cooper Bussmann Network Drive. All other copies of this document are by definition uncontrolled. This bulletin is
intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with design applications. Cooper Bussmann reserves the right, without notice, to change
design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of any products. Cooper Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained
in this bulletin. Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
Life Support Policy: Cooper Bussmann does not authorize the use of any of its products for use in life support devices or systems without the express written approval of an officer of the Company. Life support
systems are devices which support or sustain life, and whose failure to perform, when properly used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in
significant injury to the user.
North America
Cooper Electronic Technologies
1225 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Suite F
Boca Raton, FL 33487-3533
Tel: 1-561-998-4100
Fax: 1-561-241-6640
Toll Free: 1-888-414-2645
Cooper Bussmann
P.O. Box 14460
St. Louis, MO 63178-4460
Tel: 1-636-394-2877
Fax: 1-636-527-1607
Europe
Cooper Electronic Technologies
Cooper (UK) Limited
Burton-on-the-Wolds
Leicestershire • LE12 5TH UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1509 882 737
Fax: +44 (0) 1509 882 786
Cooper Electronic Technologies
Avda. Santa Eulalia, 290
08223
Terrassa, (Barcelona), Spain
Tel: +34 937 362 812
+34 937 362 813
Fax: +34 937 362 719
Asia Pacific
Cooper Electronic Technologies
1 Jalan Kilang Timor
#06-01 Pacific Tech Centre
Singapore 159303
Tel: +65 278 6151
Fax: +65 270 4160